

Add these lines in chapter-iv where instrument is Daido.

This may be used for Single line Daido instrument, and for double line, matter and gist will be same with minor changes which are mentioned in the SWRs of the stations concerned.

The following lines are to be incorporated in BWM e-book at page no. 60/61 in rule no.4.09.

The stations which are having slip siding:

i) "Block Back" is not allowed in an occupied section.

ii) **Shunting Key:** This key is provided with the Block Instrument and can be extracted only in 'Line Closed & Train Going To' position for shunting operations. Taking out of this key will lock the Block Handle for operations.

For Shunting beyond Advanced Starter, shunting key shall be extracted from Block Instrument and the same shall be handed over to the Loco Pilot/Shunter as an authority for Shunting.

After completion of shunting, Loco Pilot/Shunter shall hand over the shunting key to ASM for normalizing the TLBI.

Slip Siding point: The slip siding point shall normally set and locked for the slip siding. The point can be operated from 'Normal' to 'Reverse' when the Block Instrument is either in 'TGT' or in 'TCF' position. When a train is being received with block handle in 'TCF' position, the block can be normalized only after complete arrival of the train and the slip siding point set to normal. In 'TGT' condition of block, the slip siding point should be operated and set to normal after clearance of slip siding point track zone by the passage of a train.


(Prabhas Dansana)

Principal Chief Operations Manager/SER

No. OPS/50/BWM/2005-21

Dated : 12.04.2021.

Copy to: Director/Safety/Railway Board for information please.

- 1) DRMs, Sr. DOM/DOM, Sr. DSO/DSO, Sr. DSIE/DSIE, Sr. DEN/DEN, Sr. DEE (OP)/DEE (OP) & Sr. DME/DME - KGP, CKP, ADA & RNC.
- 2) Principal - ZRTI/SNY, ELTC/TATA, STC/KGP, Sr. DEE (TRS) Tikiapara.
- 3) PCE, PCEE, PCSTE, PCME & CSO - S. E. Ry./GRC

B) Block Working Manual C/slip No:-02

1). Chapter VI:- A. 6.01. Point (2) at page 83- words 'DOM and DSTE of the concerned division' appearing in the 3rd line may be replaced by:----

"Concerned AOM/ ARM and ASTE of the division/section".

2). In Para 6.23, the following corrections may be made at given clauses:

- i) At (V)- T/C 1425 in place of T/A 1425 appearing in the last line of the para,
- ii) At (VI)- T/C 1425 in place of T/A 1425 appearing in the last line of the para,
- iii) At-(VI)- (iv)- T/D 1425 in place of T/A 1425 or T/B 1425 in the last line of the para,
- iv) At (VII)-(v)- T/D 1425 in place of T/A 1425 or T/B 1425 in the last line of the para.

OPS/50/G&SR/A&C/Pt-V dtd. 07-03-2022

Sd-
(Prabhas Dansana)
PCOM/SER